PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original Assignment's Assignee state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 019262 Frame 0044. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francisco Gonzalez	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cox Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Lake Hearn Drive	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	11704696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)380-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-380-5960

Email: ccaudle@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Leonard, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60136.0019USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Leonard	

Total Attachments: 3 source=0019usu1#page1.tif source=0019usu1#page2.tif source=0019usu1#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0774

P \$40.00 11/0469

501035850

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-60136.0019USU1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Francisco Gonzalez	Cox Communications, Inc.
	1400 Lake Hearn Drive
	Atlanta, Georgia 30319
t.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	(2)
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: April 18, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
representation (c) or parent number (c).	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
11 till a committe is come mod to Some with a new approach	i, the execution date of the approacion is,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. 1 atom 110.(5)
11/704,696	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	ing o. Total named of applications and patents involved, 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Christopher J. Leonard	Enclosed
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
Willingapons, Will 33402-0703	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2/25
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
7. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
D. Kent Stier	May 9, 2007
	May 8, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not det	ach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T, Francisco Gonzalez, residing at 7485 Hunters Woods Drive, Atlanta, GA 30350, USA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 9, 2007, application Serial No. 11/704.696 which is entitled PRESENTING A TELEVISION SERVICES PROGRAM GUIDE INFORMATION AS A VIDEO MOSAIC.

AND WHEREAS, Cox Communications, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

PATENT REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0776

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREC	DF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
DECEMBER, 2009).	
		Francis OS
		Francisco Gonzalez
STATE OF Georgia)	

COUNTY OF DEKALE

On this 3rd day of Accurber, 2009, before me personally appeared Frank Gonzalez to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Rofina 1 - Harris

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

GEORGINA L. HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC ROCKDALE STATE OF GEORGIA My Commission Exposes January 6, 2012

2